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ONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

. R by
DATE /" 7/

P : .
FULL NAME Ale o ’ Lithee 29004 es 3,
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS. -2 3,4 A7 feinrs

CITY £ ST STATE_ ///, ZIP CODE ¢/ §5¢'5
DATE OF BIRTH ~ — /¢ </ 7 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE >75 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not knownm)

RELIGION T NATIONALITY 7/, v i o

OCCUPATION

EDUCATION ///s 2% /-/,‘,,-A Ne hood | Aosiwrie. s s

WEIGHT /¢ 5 COLOR__ /v & HEIGHT /¢

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE “‘*?JP CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED  DATE RESIGNED
Yoy s s I AR ) A & e

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

[X] CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT 1 SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
]  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE

AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: <.~ . .. .. .= __

~ —

- VA
Signed /,/52 welrg ('.’ . C e G
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
S : i - 7/ ,
Council. Lo . ( PRy
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April 29, 1977

Mr. Thomas W, Voute
Scout Executivs
Tall Pine Council, No.264

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Robert Luther Hatcher, Jr.
Alias: Robert Johns

Dear Tom:

We are in receipt of correspondence indicating that Robert L. Hatcher
should be placed on our Confidential File. Based on this information
we are enclosing a confidential record sheet.

In addition to this completed record sheet, we will need a detailed
letter containing all the facts in this case., Any newspaper clippings

or substantiating documents such as police or court records would be
appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af
Enecl.

)
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‘ Cub Scout, Scout, andéplorer programs

East Central Region — Boy Scouts of America

601 Harger Road, Oak Brook, lllinois 60521

SCOUTING/USA Telephone: 312 654-2090

. ( March 9, 1977
Mr. John Larson ;_/
Director \\.

Research and Development

Dear John:

As discussed at last week's personnel meeting, I am reminding
you that checking of paraprofessionals against our confidential
file should continue to receive high priority ---- and, yes, we
will push even harder to insure proper registration of each new
parapro.

The attached correspondence from Flint, Michigan Scout
Executive T. W. Voute is presented as evidence of a recent case
where a council employed a parapro, did not register him with
the BSA and, in turn, had charges and a conviction brought
against their man.

I assume this documentation will result in the individual being
placed in our confidential file---even though never registered.

Sincerely,

g / - -7 ;
. I s 4T ., .
e Ll e

rfm/eh RICHARD F. MILLER
enclosures Associate National Director of Personnel

cc Mr. John MacConnell
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February 25, 1977

DISPOSITION OF CASE ON ROBERT JOHNS

Reference: Robert Luther Hatcher, Jr.
Alias Robert Johns

Based on the latest information we have received from the courts in
Lapeer and from our lawyer Ed Jakeway, Robert Johns was indicted on three
counts, has pleaded guilty on one count, was sentenced to between ten and
fifteen years in prison based on one count.

We understand he has appealed his conviction. Based on this informa-
tion we have terminated his employment with this Council. (See enclosed
copy of letter.)

Y Y.
./'Kl-c/L'Cc e ‘i”' ‘.C”CZ

Thomas W. Voute
Scout Executive

TWV:paf
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February 25, 1977

Mr. Robert Luther Hatcher, Jr.
Alias Robert Jobhns

c¢/o Lapeer County Jail
Lapeer, Michigan

Dear Mr. Hatcher,
Based on information furnished to us by the courts we have

terminated your employment with the Tall Pine Council, Boy Scouts
of America effective today, February 25th, 1977,

Sincerely,

Thomas W, Voute
Scout Txecutive
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Hovember 9, 1976

lr. Robert Johns @
2314 Adams

Tline, Michigan
Dear Mr. Johns,

Because of informatiou which has come to my attention
today you nre hercby suspended without pay from 211 services
with the Tall Pinc fCouncil, effective Tuesday, ovember Sth,

This action is taken pending determination of innocence
or guilt in the alleged criminal charges filed against you
by parents of a Vlint youth.

B P TR Sincerely,

Herritt ilaane
Scout fxecutive

MD:paf
CC: IHr. Larry Lundgren ,

Mr, idwin Jakeway, Attorney at Lawv k//
ilast Central Region - Personnel Office
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 Bepta

S n

er 2, 1977

<

" Mr. Thomas W. Vouts
Scout Executive
'Tall Pine Couneil, No.26k

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

... .BUBJECT: Robert Luther Hatoher, Jr. ...

Denyr Tom: 7

Thank youffor the confidential record sheet and copy of the sourt
Yecord containing the sentsneing of Mr, Hatcher,
of documentaticn we need to support our astiom of placing this man .

on the Confldential File.

e T

I

Your efforta in thix area are greatly appreciated.

3ncerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Regiatration & Subseription Service

-af
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————

WARRANT FOR REMOVAL (OR cm( JSMENT)Y OF PRISONER (
TO ANY PRISON,—Cuwnnat Foum por Cincott Couny, 151

R

STATE OF MICI-I[GAN.}SS o e
. L L0 ST i .

Lenear

COUNTY OF._ . . o eeanm

IN THE NAME OF TIHE PEOPLE OF TIIE STATE OF MICHICAN:

To the Sheriff of

not exceeding. ..’
and not less than.
from and including :

imprisonment shall be... =’

as the proper maximum

The Court recommends.___*
term of imprisonment, as more fully appears by a certified abstract from the minutes of said Court of such

RIS EIRY

conviction and sentence herewith dntivered to you and accompanying this \Worrant.
Ssel, Lt e .

Witnessetl:, The Honoranne . -
Judge of the Clrcuit Court for the Connty of
and the seal of said Court, at the Court Room in the____

1l - . > 4
Lancary in said County, this. .0 0 . _.__

(SeaL)

By-_-.‘?).;.{;.--
STATE OF MIGHIGAN.}
N ) ss.
County or.[__7. iz e e -

LA oy gl iR

I Oereby Cerl';fy and Return, that glir‘"thg‘ : ) da 4'6{_“‘/‘_,;;:-‘_‘?_';'_7 $
19 77,.! did cause the within unmed_,z;\l; -’.f:",e’.‘ii_/r/;::)'/&( )f,/;:{;.‘__,
bg'y_tmciwed frogn‘-‘the Jait of said unty to (h’é;i_:fff?_".... A y f;;' AT < e . ]
s 5= o -/éw:-mg;::b:c.nk /,7} L/\ - ...... / / ...........
............................................................................ as I am within commanded.
Dated. .. ;i{g&g_g;g, _______ 197, 7, at <2 '

COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
[

APEER, HAICH.
FEB ?) EIN
MARY xLZ= f A
C"?%ﬁ_)/_/ (%/ _){wy copy of )'hc originml,
/7” ) . .

Y ,
_,.J-———}D T CLERK & i v

. ‘E;\E County Clark -
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SIDAVIT OF PINANCIAL CONDIVION. GLos
P ssaan, mepsasen

S . T 3
}: State of {c[gtgatt

i {{ X , AVEAVCT OF FINANCIAL
4 : =< é(/ u Y . CONDITION

; (,uu'thr o A i /,7“ /\ sl /7/
i Ltfe No /()()/ /

///¢
/.;f/

A "/ /
o Print ate ph\nly{(@c... ( {'/.Z.r.-..
3 canke &7 7

.\g\trv.y:'..s-.__l-'.".-.-g.u./...-.,2'.'-'. ......... Foboe

tl«\ Maldreas
oz"rz:\br:.___(sf i § C—— ’T

P A A e D S e med e a———

When and where ware you botn ?-./?_ b, ./_'-_»_Z/:"' ,TZZ’T?:!E! ..... /..: -{:.’_:'{;’; ........ R Sex. //f_,,

Cive Evuet Date

e e S A e Pl e e e A g

Marital status (chcci: onc): Single [B,/Marncd [J; Divorced (J; Scparated [J; Widow or Widower a. .

Live vrith.SpouSe; 'Ye.s----l\'o.‘.{.l\’umbtr of Dcyendcnts._l. -How long a Rcsidér’\t of this County. J?ci/’

T S 8

i :
; %
; s
i
|
il

s e

i 3
':;:; ;‘:
(\AMC) -------

______________________ ,_--.;))___,_ Relationship to dc(cnd:mt___-_______A_-l_________ H

/ s

oy f’.(:‘.'%.’ ______ being duly sworn, deposc and say that all of the above o

stutements made by me are true and that I have no money, pmpct , assets or. income not \umo—\\(’ i this
apnlication for appoinfment-of appellate counscl.

,é/m,m/o%,m /ﬁ / il o i chzz. .

Stubser IGLd and Sworn (ok c{bre me

: /lﬁ’l / )
- SERITY / 5// Mo
;2 this _____X_.d—;y of_ LQ-Z(‘:? ......... L(KJZ A "' §

i j T‘/g I35 slf (SN AR e
oL lvies /. 7/14,‘/1 / ‘”‘Jyg‘g" 4 HlG (J[‘ / ./(.,-//.-7[--

{IUST P FILL A,D OUT AND FILED WITIL PE TIHO) }rln :\Sal'ﬂ ’\\CT ov COUuNsELy! -~

i r,l\/l}')s i€ Co ~ 4],(_ /“[q ”/ s
Lo 7

his cartifiac that dhis. i a

!run cvoy wf lhw ormm.l N V_ -- /”\f%}b‘ g d {”]FJ’;?%}// (//‘Q’%Z‘}/K// . T,
: v

P YA s : . ' ' mrmv ci R

e puty (,nunry Clark v /
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10

11

12

13

14

19

20

2]

22

23

24

25

r.

to speak’x behalf of iir. Johns. Ilirs Johns has a deep
religious background. I think it is very prevalent in the
probation report. I believe that should be taken into con-
sideration, because I think he is very sincere in his wisheg
to rehabilitate himself and once again become a useful tool
in our society.

He has advised me that he does
have some ambition. He shouldn't have gotten himself in a
very difficult problem, but he recognizes that problem. It
seems to me he would like the opportunity to cope with it,
and if he is sentenced to incarceration, that there be a
recommendation that he receive some kind of counseling and
some kind of therapy to deal with the problem.

¥r. Johns, is there anything
that you want to say.

RESPOWNDENT: No,

THE COURT: Is there anything
you would like to say, ir. Johns?

Fhis ¢ortiting Hesi this s o
Ltz capy af the ari=inal,

Ll P

RESPONDENT: No.

Deptty County Clerk THE COURT: §r. Johns, your
prior criminal record indicates that in 1975 you were con-

victed of contributing to the delinquency of a minor. You

were convicted of a second offense in Tennessee known as a

10
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® ¢ 1

1 crime against nature. You were sentenced on that charge.
2 You are wanted by the State of Tennessee right now on a
3 charge of sexual assault, sodomy, and your conviction in
4 this Court is for the crime of criminal sexual conduct in
5 the first degree, also including sodomy on a minor male
¢ child. This did not occur once, but multiple +times with
’ the threat of great bodily harm or death to the child, the
8
0 victim, and children are particularly defenseless in our
10 society.
1" You are not only an adult,
12 but a rather large adult male. I can imagine the mental
13 and physical suffering that must have been éndured by a
14 twelve-year-~old boy. You are a threat certainly to the
15 children of the community. You have had a conviction for
6 a similar crime like this in the past. You have voluntarily
v got into a job with the Boy Scouts of America which would
18

only apparently get vou into more trouble, which, in fact,
19 ,
" it has. ::‘U‘o Cgm"ie ;:;3 :::rs;u':nlo
21 » DemﬁycowvyC§77—w " You are not a good probation
2 risk. It is the sentence and judgment of this Court that
23 you be placed with the iichigan Department of Corrections
24 located at the Southern Prison for iid.chigan at Jackson,
25 Michigan. There you are to serve a maximum term which was
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25

previously agreed to by this Court of fifteen years, and
a minimum term of ten years. You are to be given credit
for one hundred fifty-eight days which you have been in the
County Jail, and the Court does recommend psychological
counseling for you at this institution.

¥r. Johns, you are hereby
advised that you have a constitutional right of appeal of
your conviction to the Court of Appeals. If you intend %o

appeal, you must file your appeal within sixty days of this

date.

fou are also advised that you
are entitled to the services of an attorney to assist in
your appeal. If you are financially unable to provide your
own lawyer to perfect your appeal, the Court will appoint
a lawyer for you at public expense and will furnish the
lawyer such portions of the trial transcript as he reqguires
for post conviction proceedings and to perfect your appeal.

You are further advised that
your application for the appointment of counsel to assist
you must be submitted to this Zourt within sixty days of

this date . This cartities that this - o

ffue capy of the originai,
o
A L ,.,//f/% )z
Deguty County Clrrk
forms now, iir. Jonns, The first is called Your Advice

I. ar going to hand you three
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